

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 14241(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2005 in CRLR No.239/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SADIQUE ANSARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.14241/2009(c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.N.Deo, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on the application for
condonation of delay.
(Kusum Syal) (Juginder Kaur)
Sr.P.A. Court Master