

SECTION II-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.)NO.7392 OF 2009  
WITH  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 14241, 14249 and 16986  
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and  
refiling special leave petition and bail)

SADIQUE ANSARI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List on 21<sup>st</sup> October, 2013."**

It is submitted that service of show cause notice is complete. Counter Affidavit has been filed and included in the Paper-Books but Rejoinder Affidavit has not been filed by the petitioner so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 18<sup>th</sup> Day of October, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Advocate.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhary, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km